DIST	TRAT MUNICIPALITY					
DIST	TRAT MUNICIPALITY	IOE GQABI (ALL TARIFFS ARE EXCLUDING VAT @ 15%)				
	Description	Approved 2021/2022	Approved 2021/2022	Approved 2021/2022		
		(Excluding VAT)	(Excluding VAT)	(Excluding VAT)		
			Part B: Applicable during times			
			of water shortage when the			
		Part A: Applicable during times	situation is critical but not an			
		of normal water availability	emergency	Part C: Applicable during a water shortage emergency		
	CHARGES FOR SUPPLY OF WATER					
Water	supplied shall be charged at the appropriate	te rate as set out in the Part	A. B and C here under, as			
	cil shall determine from time to time.		, , , , , ,			
11			Conve	ntional metering:		
				ial (Excluding Indigents)		
			i) ricciacia			
	Up to 0,2kl/d (0 - 6 kl)	11,12	11,90	11,79		
	Next 0,4kl/d (7 - 18 kl) Next 0,4kl/d (19 -30 kl)	15,14 15,14	16,20 19,44	16,05 30,15		
	Next 0,6kl/d (31 - 48kl)	22,71	36,82	63.92		
	Additional consumption (per kl)	38,15	57,82	179,20		
				,		
	Churches and Registered charity organisations					
	will be charged under this tariff as from 19/20					
			ii) Comn	nercial and Industrial		
	Up to 0,2kl/d (U - 6 kl)	11,74	11,90	11,79		
	Next 0,4kl/d (7 - 18 kl) Next 0,4kl/d (19 -30 kl)	15,98 15,98	16,20 16,20	16,05 16,05		
	Next 0,6kl/d (31 - 48kl)	15,98	36,82	60,30		
	Additional consumption (per ki)	21,89	98,56	179,21		
	- U · /	21,09	50,50	173,21		
			iii) Institutional (Nationa	I, Provincial and Local Government)		
	Flåt råte	23,85	36,14	63,32		
			iv) Indigents	(First 6kl are subsidised)		
	Up to 0,2kl/d (U - 6 kl)	11,68	11,68	11,68		
	Next 0,4kl/d (7 - 18 kl) Next 0,4kl/d (19 -30 kl)	15,90 15,90	15,90 19,08	15,90 29,87		
	Next 0,4ki/d (31 - 48ki)	23,85	36,14	63,32		
	Additional consumption (per ki)	38,15	57,82	179,20		
			,			
			Pre	pa <mark>id metering:</mark>		
		i) Residential (Excluding Indigents) (First 3kl of water is free)				
			.,			
	Up to 0,2kl/d (0 - 6 kl)	16,73	16,73	16,73		
	Next 0,4kl/d (7 - 18 kl)	22,64	22,64	22,64		
	Next 0,4ki/d (19 -30 ki)	22,64	22,64	42,53		
	Next 0,6kl/d (31 - 48kl) Additional consumption (per kl)	29,43	29,43	85,07		
	Additional consumption (per ki)	35,32	44,14	212,67		
			ii) Commercial and In	dustrial (First 3kl of water is free)		
	Up to 0,2kl/d (0 - 6 kl)	22,28	22,28	22,28		
	Next 0,4kl/d (7 - 18 kl)	28,55	28,55	28,55		
	Next 0,4kl/d (19 -30 kl)	28,55	28,55	42,53		
┣	Next 0,6kl/d (31 - 48kl) Additional consumption (per kl)	37,11	29,43 47.09	85,07 212 67		
┝╍╍─┼╍╌┼		44,54	47,09	212,67		
			iii) Institutional (Nationa	I, Provincial and Local Government)		
	Flat rate	37,11	28,55	42,53		
			iv) Indigents	(First 6kl are subsidised)		
	Plat ante					
┝	Flat rate	15,78	15,78	15,78		
├						
			Water delivers	hy road tanker (Treated)		
┠			water denvered	d by road tanker (Treated)		
	i) Charge for water supplied	37,11	44,14	85.07		
	ii) Delivery charge (per km)	37,11	44,14 33,71	33,71		
	iii) Minimum prepayment	1 864,20	1 864,20	1 864,20		
			1.001,20	. 004,20		
	AVAILIBILITY CHARGE IN RESPECT OF EACH					
	a) Pipe connection from the bulk supply line					
	Domestic Consumers - Metered	90,29				
	Domestic Consumers - Metered Domestic Consumers - Unmetered	90,29 540,00				
	Business/industries - Metered	540,00 174,58				
	Business/industries - Metered Business/industries - Unmetered	174,58 624,28				
	Rural Areas	624,28 164,24				
		104,24				
	b) No pipe connection from the bulk supply line					
	b) No pipe connection from the bulk supply line					
	Domestic	90,29				
		90,29 174,58				
	Domestic					

<u>׆</u> ¥	JOE GQABI DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY				
WATER SERVICES: SCHEDULE OF CHARGES AND TARIFFS - 2021/2022 FINANCIAL YEAR					
JOE GQABI	(ALL TARIFFS ARE EXCLUDING VAT @ 15%)				
Description	Approved 2021/2022 (Excluding VAT)	Approved 2021/2022 (Excluding VAT)	Approved 2021/2022 (Excluding VAT)		
	Part A: Applicable during times of normal water availability	Part B: Applicable during times of water shortage when the situation is critical but not an emergency	Part C: Applicable during a water shortage emergency		
OTHER CHARGES- WATER SERVICES					
New connection up to 22mm diameter (Note that previously a rate of R1590 per hour was charged) New connection up to 22mm diameter exceeding 15m in	3 935,53				
length and connections exceeding 22mm diameter (Note that previously a rate of R1590 per hour was charged)	7 871,06				
New connection for low cost housing (New charge)	1 967,77				
Bulk connection for developers (New charge)	983,88				
Interuption and restoration of supply by consumer's request - :					
- Interuption	983,88				
- Restoration	983,88				
(New charge)					
Installation of a pre-paid meter (1 per erf)	FREE				
Additional pre-paid meter per erf up to 15 Additional pre-paid meter per erf more than 15	3 419,65 2 442,61				
(Special rates might be applied for - Approval by Accounting Officer)	2 442,01				
(New charge)					
Meter inspection (On request of consumer - prepayment)	621,40				
Meter testing (On request of consumer - prepayment)					
- Up to 40 mm	2 278,47				
- 40 mm - 100mm	2 899,87				
- Larger tha 100mm	3 314,13				
(New charge)					
Hourly rates for labour -	Actual plus 20%				
Water deposits (New consumer/New owner)	850,00				